Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9166 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. City Engineer

November 8, 2023

To: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney

Commissioner of Public Works

Re: Three-Party Agreement with the City of Racine, WisDOT and Ayres Associates

for State Project ID: 2703-00-02-West 6th Street Bridge over Root River (P-51-

0709)

We have received Amendment 7 to extend the completion date for agreement until March 31, 2024, for State Project ID: 2703-00-02-West 6th Street Bridge over Root River (P-51-0709) at no cost to complete the National Historic Register requirements.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the agreement.

JCR:kh